website: www.keralapsc.gov.in E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Phone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER III(3)3947/2023/EW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 25/03/2024

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Draftsman Gr I in Kerala Water Authority- STATEWIDE (Cat.No. 481/2020)- Addendum Notification issuing of - reg.

Ref:- 1) Probability List No. 16/2024/ER III dated 14/02/2024.

2) Order of Hon'ble Chairman in the file of even number dated 22/03/2024.

It is hereby notified that the following register numbers are additionally included in the Supplementary list of Scheduled Tribe in the Probability List. No. 16/2024/ER III dated 14/02/2024 for selection to the post of Draftsman Gr I in Kerala Water Authority (Cat.No. 481/2020). Accordingly the additional entries in the Probability List shall read as follows.

Supplementary List

(Scheduled Tribe)

1002227	1003466	1004141	1013752	1013968	1014004
1014055	1014572	1015516	1015531	1015577	1015661
1015692	1015776	1018539	1023938	1024715	1029831
1032023	1032184	1032242	1032343	1032385	1032396
1032402	1032529	1033074	1035308	1035748	1035769

The Probability List. No. 16/2024/ER III dated 14/02/2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue

Section Officer